rates.

 The Group has transactional currency exposures arising from balances in other payables in a currency other than the functional currencies of Group. The
foreign currency in which these transactions are denomiated is US Dollars (“USD”), Taiwan Dollars (“TWD”), Thai Baht (“THB”) and Rupiah (“RP”).

 The Group also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies for working capital purposes. At the reporting date, foreign currency
balances which is in USD amount to RM35,881,000 (2013: RM3,000,000), TWD amount to RM5,372,000 (2013: RM962,000), THB amount to
RM7,428,000 (2013: RM3,009,000) and RP amount to RM499,000 (2013: RM862,000) for the Group.

Notes to the Financial Statements
31 DECEMBER 2014

TROPICANA CORPORATION BERHAD  |  Annual Report 2014194

44. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D.)

(d) Foreign currency risk (cont’d.)

 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in the USD exchange rates against the
respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Group Group
2014 2013

RM'000 RM'000
Profit before tax Profit before tax

USD/RM - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) 1,794 819
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) (1,794) (819)

TWD/RM - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) 269 48
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) (269) (48)

THB/RM - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) 371 150
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) (371) (150)

RP/RM - strengthened 5% (2013: 5%) 25 43
- weakened 5% (2013: 5%) (25) (43)

45. OPERATING LEASE ARRANGEMENTS

(a) The Group as lessee

 The Group has entered into non-cancellable operating lease agreements for the use of office premises and equipment. These leases have an average life of
3 years with renewal or purchase option included in the contracts. There are no restrictions placed upon the Group by entering into these leases.

 Future minimum rentals payable under non-cancellable operating leases at the reporting date are as follows:

Group Company
2014 2013 2014 2013

RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Future minimum rentals payments:
Not later than 1 year 2,452 1,163 407 407